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TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY, 1947

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS
OF KNIGHTHOOD.

St. James’s Palace, S.W.1.
7th January, 1047.

- ERRATUM.

Supplement to the London Gazette of 3i1st
December, 1946, No. 37835, Page 1, dated 1st
January, 1947:— .

For-—The Right Honourable Stanley Melbourne
. Brucg, C.H.,, M.C., 1LL.D,, F.R.S,, Chairman of
. the International Emergency Food Council. -
Read:—The Right Honourable Stanley Melbourne

Brucg, C.H., M.C.; LL.D.,” F.R:S., Chairman of

the Preparatory Commission of the Food and

Agriculture Organization of the United Nations.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.1,
- 6th' January, 1947-
Days and places fixed for bolding the Winter
Assizes, 1947:—

. SOUTH.EASTERN CIRCUIT,
Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.

Monday, 13th January, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, 15th January, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, zist January, at Ipswich.
Tuesday, 28th January, at Norwich.
Thursday, 6th February, at Chelmsford.

. Mr. JusticE CHARLES.
Tuesday, 18th February, at-Hertford.
Monday, 24th February, at Maidstone.
Monday, -3rd March, .at Kingston.
Monday, roth March, at Lewes.

WALES and CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTICE SELLERS.

‘Wednesday, 8th January, at Welshpool.
Monday, 13th January, at Dolgelly.
‘Wednesday, 15th January, at Caernarvon.
Monday, zoth January, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, 23rd January, at Rithin.
‘Thursday, 3oth January, at Mold.

Mr. Justice DENNING.
Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.

Monday, 3rd February, at Chester.

Mr. JUSTICE. DENNING.

Tuesday, 18th February, at Presteign.

“Thursday, zoth February, at Brecon.

Monday, 24th February,.at.Lampeter.
“Thursday, 27th February, at Haverfordwest. -
Monday, 3rd March, at Carmarthen.

THE PRESIDENT OF THE PROBATE, DIVORCE
AND ADMIRALTY DIVISION.

Mr. JusTicE DENNING.
Mr. JusTicE SELLERS.
Tuesday, 11th March, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JusTiCE MACNAGHTEN,

Tuesday, 14th January, at Devizes.
Saturday, x8th ‘January, at Dorchestér.
Thursday, 23rd January, at Taunton.
Thursday, 3oth January, at Bodmin.
Mr. JUSTICE MACNAGHTEN.
Mr. JusTicE CROOM-JOHNSON.
Monday, roth February, at Exeter.
Monday, 24th February, at Bristol.

Mr. JusSTICE MACNAGHTEN.
Mr. Justice HoDson.
Mr. JusTiCE CROOM-JOHNSON.

’ Monday, 10th March, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. JUSTICE SINGLETON.
" Tuesday, 14th January, at Appleby.
- “Thursday, 16th January, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, 22nd January, at Lancaster.

Mr. JUSTICE SINGLETON.
Mr. JUSTICE WALLINGTON.
Mr. JUSTICE LYNSKEY.

Monday, 27th January, at Livargol.
Monday, 24th February, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. JusTiCE WROTTESLEY.
Thursday, oth January, at Reading.
Wednesday, 15th Jarmary, at Oxford.
Monday, zoth January, at Worcester.
Saturday, 25th January, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, sth February, at Newport.
Saturday, 15th"February, at Hereford.
Thursday, 2oth February, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. JusTICE' WROTTESLEY.

Mr. JusticE HENN-COLLINS.

Monday, 3rd March, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. JusTiCE BIRKETT.

' 'S.a.ltl:lrday. 11th January, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, ysth January, at Bedford.
.Monday, zoth January, at Northampton.



